Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Awelani Thangavhuelelo <athangavhuelelo judiciary@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, 07 June 2021 10:44
To: PTA Bar; achauke@npa.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; MAGDALENE@Ipc.org.za;

memorys@nadel.co.za; nelufulekc@gmai.com; shoketsoe@icloud.com;
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; CSilaule@judiciary.org.za; Opulent
Molopa; opulentmolopa@gmail.com; TMatshivha@judiciary.org.za; Gina Kyriazis;
rferreira@lawcircie.co.za; ryder; mubvamba®gmail.com; motionspretoria@gmail.com;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.zz;
nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes!@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;
officemanager@group33advocates.com; mariekie@lawcircle.co.za;
Jjudymeyer.ncc@gmail.corm; info@nationalbarcouncii.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.ze;
Issa@lssa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; jhbbar@law.coza; Pretoria-
FA®@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmailPTA;
FublicEmailPTAZ; ppv@ppv.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za

Cc: Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdorp; Tumeio Ledwaba; Michele Campbeil;
Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Salome Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangu; Michael Morema; Zanele
Manyathi; Thandi Malele; Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Hantie H. Havenga; sgiilissen90

@gmail.com
Subject: 9 June 2021 - Directive and Unopposed Motions Roll Before Kumalo AJ
Attachments: KUMALO AJ - DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL 09 JUNE 2021 rtf

IN RE: DIRECTIVE AXD UNDOPPGSED MOTONS ROLL BEFORE (UDGE KUMALD (A1) OV 9 JUNE 2021

Good day

Kindly find herewith attached directive and unopposed motions roll for matters before Kumalo Al or 9 June 2021.

Kindly distribute the attached rol! to any interested party that might have not received same.

Kindly take note that couri commences at 10h00 and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams. Sez link herein
below.

pl

+ 8

Also noie that zil drafts should s5e emailed in wor
athangavhuelelo.judiciarv@gmail.com.




Thank you.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or maobile app
Click here to ioin the mezting

Learn more | Meaing cniions

Kind regards

#/c Awelani Thangavhuelelc

Ei G Orffice of the Horourable justice Kumalc 4
H gh Court Building, 8" Floor, Room 8.8
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets. Fratoria, 3002

Private 3ag }67, PRETORIA, J0C1

Tel: +27 1z 315 7535

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judicizry.crg.za




AT A

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA}
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR THE 97" OF JUNE 2021.
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KUMALO (AJ)

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Lhick hern e iuin the mseiirg

Learn more | Maeting antinas

Please note the following:

a. COURT COMMENCES AT 1GHGO. IF YOU ARE APPEARING IN ANOTHER
COURT KINDLY BUT URGENTLY CONTACT MY SECRETARY TO STAND
DOWN HAVE YOUR MATTER.

k. Draft orders should be emailed to zthangavhuelelc.iudiciarv@gmail.com
in word version and the number on the roll and name of the parties
shsuid be contained in the email subject line.

c. ALL DRAFT ORDERS SHOULD BE EMAIL THE DAY BEFORE OR AT LEAST AN
HOUR BEFORE COURT COMMENCES.




. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name
{i.e Kumalo Al) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e
Microsoft Teams, Court name/number {i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the
draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of

the instructing Attorney

. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be
called according to the roll.

Notice of removals can be emailed to the above email address for matters removed by
notice.

. Matters that become opposed will be referred to ocpposed motion court.

. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above and will be
¢irculated. No individual invites will be sent out. If veu reguire the link
armaii your draft order in word format and my secretary will reply with

the said fink.
We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.

PARTIES APPEARING IN PERSON WITH NO FACILITIES, SHOULD
PHYISCIALLY COME TO THE HIGH COURT BUILDING AND PROCEED TO
COURT 6G JH VISIT THE STENOGRAFHERS ON THE 4™ FLOCE FOR
FURTHER ASSISTANCE. PARTIES APPEARING IN PERSON SHOULD AT LEAST
ARRIVE 30 MINUTES BEFORE PROCEEDING SO THAT ALL THE NECESSARY

ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.

if your matter was properly enrolied but does not appear on this roli, please contact the
enrolment office on the following:

a. 0123157613

ZAppel@juciciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

b. If they cannot assist you, | am sorry but | also won’t be able to assist you




038 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALQ AJ

1. 58 GUARANTEE

2. THE B/C OF SEGOVIA

3. STANDARD BANK

4. LEKWINIKA

5. FNB

6. EX PARTE FJ BOTES +1

7. HNGREEN

8. N&SCIVISPTYLTD

9. FNB

10. FNB

11. EX PARTE Al KRUGER

VS

V5

Vs

VS

V'S

Vs

'S

VS

VS

L NGCONGOLO

TP MAGEMBE +2

5 VEERAGALOO +1

BD KWINIKA

E CRONJE

A GREEN

PPC AGGREGATE

TS SALANYANE +1

NP NKOSI +1

12142/21

86798/19

40295/19

27145/20

21866/20

22920/21

50751/20

59872/20

13914/20

46380/20

19407/21




12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

SB GUARANTEE

ROUTE MANAGEMENT

fNH SIBANDA

SB GUARANTEE

RTM DATA SERVICES

RN CROWDER

NEDBANK

C BREEDT

JPA VAN ZYL

FNB

BC TYTELL

JZ PATEL

EX PARTE RC GRIBENOW

A

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

S NARAIN

ABNORMAL CARRIERS 5A

DG HOME AFFAIRS

HH MOGOSWARNE

DJ KOEKEMOER

RN CROWDER +2

LM RAMOTSHIDISI

L BREEDT

C VAN ZYL

HA MOFOLO

DG DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS +2

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

64061/20

19106/19

53890/20

256/21

32683/19

11118/21

57923/20

9874/18

39309/19

11084/20

55000/20

21735/20

18952/21




25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32

33.

34.

35.

36.

NEDBANK

EX PARTE P HATTINGH

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE WL HUNTER

5B GUARANTEE

EX PARTE JC VAN HEERDEN

EX PARTE 1} STOLENKAMP

EX PARTE E GOVENDER

EX PARTE CJ NICKLOES

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

BJ RADEBE

V5

VS

VS

VS

\'A)

VS

E MAVUSO 54065/19

7514/21
CMAGU +1 40132/18
16181/21
M MAHLANGU 37770/20
23138/21
23136/21

9738/21
23137/21
TM EQUABOR 58355/20
ZG MLABA 61572/20
J SEKGAPHOLA 34525/20




37. 5B GUARANTEE

VS

CH PRETORIUS +1

53304/20




