Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Sent: To: Awelani Thangavhuelelo <athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com>

Monday, 07 June 2021 10:44

PTA Bar; achauke@npa.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za;

memorys@nadel.co.za; nelufulekc@gmai.com; shoketsoe@icloud.com;

advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; CSilaule@judiciary.org.za; Opulent Molopa; opulentmolopa@gmail.com; TMatshivha@judiciary.org.za; Gina Kyriazis; rferreira@lawcircle.co.za; ryder; mubvamba@gmail.com; motionspretoria@gmail.com;

francis@clubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; officemanager@group33advocates.com; mariekie@lawcircle.co.za;

judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; info@nationalbarcouncii.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; admin@csadvocates.co.za;

admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za;

gautengsocadv@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; ppv@ppv.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za

Cc:

Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdorp; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbeil; Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Salome Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangu; Michael Morema; Zanele Manyathi; Thandi Malele; Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Hantie H. Havenga; sqillissen90

@gmail.com

Subject:

9 June 2021 - Directive and Unopposed Motions Roll Before Kumalo AJ

Attachments:

KUMALO AJ - DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL 09 JUNE 2021.rtf

IN RE: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTONS ROLL BEFORE JUDGE KUMALO (AJ) ON 9 JUNE 2021

Good day

Kindly find herewith attached directive and unopposed motions roll for matters before Kumalo AJ on 9 June 2021.

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested party that might have not received same.

Kindly take note that court commences at 10h00 and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams. See link herein below.

Also note that all drafts should be emailed in word format to athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn more | Meeting options

Kind regards



Ms Awelani Thangavhuelelo

Office of the Honourable Justice Kumalo AJ

High Court Building, 8th Floor, Room 8.8

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 9001

Tel: +27 12 315 7585

Email: <u>AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za</u>



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR THE 9TH OF JUNE 2021.

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KUMALO (AJ)

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to juin the meeting

Learn more | Meeting options

Please note the following:

- a. COURT COMMENCES AT 10H00. IF YOU ARE APPEARING IN ANOTHER COURT KINDLY BUT URGENTLY CONTACT MY SECRETARY TO STAND DOWN HAVE YOUR MATTER.
- b. Draft orders should be emailed to <u>athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com</u> in word version and the number on the roll and name of the parties should be contained in the email subject line.
- c. ALL DRAFT ORDERS SHOULD BE EMAIL THE DAY BEFORE OR AT LEAST AN HOUR BEFORE COURT COMMENCES.

- d. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Kumalo AJ) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney
- e. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called according to the roll.
- f. Notice of removals can be emailed to the above email address for matters removed by notice.
- g. Matters that become opposed will be referred to opposed motion court.
- h. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above and will be circulated. No individual invites will be sent out. If you require the link email your draft order in word format and my secretary will reply with the said link.
- i. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- j. PARTIES APPEARING <u>IN PERSON</u> WITH NO FACILITIES, SHOULD PHYISCIALLY COME TO THE HIGH COURT BUILDING AND PROCEED TO COURT 6G OR VISIT THE STENOGRAPHERS ON THE 4TH FLOOR FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE. PARTIES APPEARING IN PERSON SHOULD AT LEAST ARRIVE 30 MINUTES BEFORE PROCEEDING SO THAT ALL THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.
- k. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:
 - a. 012 315 7613

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

b. If they cannot assist you, I am sorry but I also won't be able to assist you

09 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO AJ

1.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	L NGCONGOLO	12142/21
2.	THE B/C OF SEGOVIA	VS	TP MAGEMBE +2	86798/19
3.	STANDARD BANK	VS	S VEERAGALOO +1	40295/19
4.	LE KWINIKA	VS	BD KWINIKA	27145/20
5.	FNB	VS	E CRONJE	21866/20
6.	EX PARTE FJ BOTES +1			22920/21
7.	HN GREEN	VS	A GREEN	50751/20
8.	N & S CIVILS PTY LTD	VS	PPC AGGREGATE	59872/20
9.	FNB	VS	TS SALANYANE +1	13914/20
10.	FNB	VS	NP NKOSI +1	46380/20
11.	EX PARTE AJ KRUGER			19407/21

12. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S NARAIN	64061/20
13. ROUTE MANAGEMENT	VS	ABNORMAL CARRIERS SA	A 19106/19
14. NH SIBANDA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	53890/20
15. SB GUARANTEE	VS	HH MOGOSWANE	256/21
16. RTM DATA SERVICES	VS	DJ KOEKEMOER	32683/19
17. RN CROWDER	VS	RN CROWDER +2	11118/21
18. NEDBANK	VS	LM RAMOTSHIDISI	57923/20
19. C BREEDT	VS	L BREEDT	9874/18
20. JPA VAN ZYL	VS	C VAN ZYL	39309/19
21. FNB	VS	HA MOFOLO	11084/20
22. BC TYTELL	VS	DG DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS +2	55000/20
23. JZ PATEL	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1	21735/20
24. EX PARTE RC GRIBENOW			18952/21

25. NEDBANK	VS	E MAVUSO	54065/19
26. EX PARTE P HATTINGH			7514/21
27. STANDARD BANK	VS	C MAGU +1	40132/18
28. EX PARTE WL HUNTER			16181/21
29. SB GUARANTEE	VS	IM MAHLANGU	37770/20
30. EX PARTE JC VAN HEERDEN			23138/21
31. EX PARTE JJ STOLENKAMP			23136/21
32. EX PARTE E GOVENDER			9738/21
33. EX PARTE CJ NICKLOES			23137/21
34. CHANGING TIDES	VS	TM EQUABOR	58355/20
35. CHANGING TIDES	VS	ZG MLABA	61572/20
36. BJ RADEBE	VS	J SEKGAPHOLA	34525/20